TPA	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) SEP 2 4 1999 TO PATE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Tr	original document or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): mpo David M. Shemwell 9-34-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David M. Shemwell 9-34-99	Name: Cafaro Laser, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2445 Belmont Avenue
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Youngstown State: OH ZIP: 44504
Execution Date: <u>April 27, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/514,104	B. Patent No.(s)
Not Yet Assigned	Not Yet Assigned
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and One patents involved:
Name:SOUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. Lechter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - check no ■ Deficiency only authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Two Renaissance Square</u> 40 North Central Ave., Suite 2700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004-4498	19-3878
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/28/1999 HTHAI1 00000022 08514104 1 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William R. Bachand, Reg. No. 34,980 Name of Person Signing William R. Bachand, Reg. No. 34,980 Signature Date	
INSERT SSD ID NO. USA04 002-1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David M. Shemwell, residing at Redmond WA 98052, am the inventor of an invention or improvement for:

IMPROVED LASER VISUAL LANDING AIDS AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING SAME

which is described and claimed in Application No. 08/514,104 for United States Letters Patent filed by me on August 11, 1995, and Continued on May 21, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Cafaro Laser, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring and perfecting the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all other countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the prior receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement for Purchase and sale of Stock Between Carfaro Laser Ltd., Laser Guidance, Inc., Alan A. Vetter, David M. Shemwell and Brita Elizabeth Hartt, Personal Representative of the Estate of Joseph M. Hartt:

Effective as of September 28, 1998, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Cafaro Laser, Ltd. my entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

said invention;

said patent application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications of said patent application, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent; and

all applications for patents and the like which may be and/or have been filed for said invention in other countries and all patents and the like which may be granted for said invention in any country, and all divisionals, derivatives, extensions, renewals, and reissues of said applications and patents.

1

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0225

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the right to convey the right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over and that no document or other agreement, written or oral, is in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, on the date set forth below, my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

STATE OF Whington) SS.
COUNTY OF YUNG)

I, Jubith L. Welding, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David M. Shemwell, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal

2

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0226